507517716 09/29/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7564610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP.	09/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K2M, INC.
Street Address:	600 HOPE PARKWAY SE
City:	LEESBURG
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20175

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17950677	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPINE 3.0F-1074 DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA GIEBLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Giebler/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment from HOC to K2M#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 061250 FRAME: 0882**

507517716

INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(by Entity)

	**	
This INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT (thi Howmedica Osteonics Corp., a corporation of New Jersey, 07430, United States, ("Assignor").	s "Assignment"), effective September 28, 2, having its principal place of business at 3	25 Corporate Drive, Mahwah, New Jersey
WHEREAS Assignor owns certain new and useful improven Invention")	nents in Tools for Insertion of a Spinal Impla	nt and Methods of Using Same ("the
[X] for which a patent application was filed on \underline{Octobe} Application")	r 1, 2020, in the country of United States App	plication Number <u>17/060,823</u> ("the
[] for which a patent application for the country of("the Application")	was executed by	ов
[] for which an International Patent Application was fill("the Appl	led on, as lication"); and	, designating the country/region of
WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to K2M, Inc. , a Core 600 Hope Parkway SE, Leesburg, Virginia 20175 United St the Invention and the Application;		
Assignee, nunc pro tune, as of the applicable date(s) of such the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional for or granted therefor in the United States of America and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Conventions for the Protection of Intellectual Property, inclining to claim benefit from the priority of such applications for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its sure or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby aut Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communic Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interference patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, resuccessors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection borne and paid by Assignee. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, to	, continuation, continuation-in-part, substituted all other countries for the Invention, included Application pursuant to any law or treating the Paris Convention and the Europea and including all claims for damages by reast ccessors, assigns and legal representatives, a arks and the Patent Office officials in foreign thorized and requested to issue all patents on Assignor does hereby agree and covenant wein-part, reissue and other applications for cate to Assignee or its representatives all factors or other legal proceedings in which the make all rightful oaths, and to do generally a for said improvements in all countries, the	e or reissue applications and patents applied ding without limitation all applications and aty, and all rights under any International in Patent Convention and the corresponding on of past infringement with the right to sue ind including the right to claim such priority go countries as are duly authorized by the said improvements or resulting therefrom to without further remuneration, to execute and it Letters Patent on the Invention and all ets known to the undersigned respecting the Application and any related applications or everything necessary to aid Assignee, its expenses incident to said applications to be
2022 ("Utility"), and in the invention disclosed thereto i Provisional(s) pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of	n all countries of the world including the	
Assignor does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assignee and Application when known. Assignor also agrees that the Assignor		
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE	
By: Beach of agreed by sea	By: Electronically segmed by Reason, supprise the a Date See 25, 2022 74.3	eig Doorgen I EUF
Printed: Greg Plaskon	Printed: Greg Plaskon	
Title: IP Agent	Title: IP Agent	
Date: September 28, 2022	Date: September 28, 2022	

PATENT REEL: 061250 FRAME: 0883